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Updated: 1/19/2011

Date: Sunday, 10/3/2010

Indianapolis Colts at Jacksonville Jaguars

Start Time: 4:05 PM EDT

at EverBank Field, Jacksonville, FL

Game Weather: 0% Chance of rain
Played Outdoor on Turf: Grass

Referee: Winter, Ron (14)
Line Judge: Stephan, Tom (68)
Back Judge: Reels, Richard (83)

Game Day Weather

Officials

Umpire: Michalek, Tony (115)
Side Judge: Hill, Tom (97)
Replay Official: Baker, Ken

Temp: 80° F (26.7° C) Humidity: 30%, Wind: North 10 mph

Head Linesman: Mapp, Julian (52)
Field Judge: Howey, Jim (37)

Lineups
Indianapolis Colts Jacksonville Jaguars
Offense Defense Offense Defense
WR 87 R.Wayne LE 98 R.Mathis WR 11 M.Sims-Walker DE 91 D.Harvey
LT 74 C.Johnson LT 95 F.Moala LT 75 E.Monroe DT 93 T.Alualu
LG 66 K.DeVan RT 90 D.Muir LG 66 J.Smiley DT 96 T.Knighton
C 63 Jl.Saturday RE 93 D.Freeney C 63 B.Meester DE 74 A.Kampman
RG 78 M.Pollak SLB 50 P.Wheeler RG 77 U.Nwaneri LB 52 Da.Smith
RT 71 R.Diem MLB 58 G.Brackett RT 73 E.Britton LB 55 K.Morrison
TE 44 D.Clark WLB 55 C.Session TE 89 M.Lewis LB 50 R.Allen
WR 17 A.Collie LCB 26 K.Hayden WR 81 K.Osgood CB 31 D.Jones
QB 18 P.Manning RCB 25 J.Powers QB 9 D.Garrard CB 27 R.Mathis
RB 29 J.Addai SS 33 M.Bullitt FB 33 G.Jones SS 20 A.Smith
H-B 81 B.Eldridge FS 41 A.Bethea RB 32 M.Jones-Drew FS 42 G.Alexander
Substitutions Substitutions

P 1 P.McAfee, K 4 A.Vinatieri, WR 15 B.White, DB 20 J.Tryon, DB 23
D.Townsend, DB 27 J.Lacey, RB 32 M.Hart, DB 34 D.Morgan, RB 45
D.Moore, TE 48 1.Snow, LB 51 P.Angerer, LB 52 C.Glenn, LB 56
T.Hagler, DT 68 E.Foster, OT 72 J.Linkenbach, OG 73 J.Thomas, DT
75 M.King, TE 84 J.Tamme, DE 92 J.Hughes, DE 96 K.Dawson, DT 99
A.Johnson

P 3 A.Podlesh, PK 10 J.Scobee, WR 19 T.Underwood, CB 21 D.Cox,
DB 22 D.Carey, RB 23 R.Jennings, FB 24 M.Owens, CB 29
W.Middleton, S 36 C.Greene, DB 41 T.Brackenridge, LS 48 J.Cain, LB
53 E.Alexander, LB 58 J.Cutrera, DE 59 L.Hart, G 67 V.Manuwai, DT
69 L.Douzable, OT 78 J.Black, WR 80 M.Thomas, TE 86 Z.Miller, TE
88 Z.Potter, DL 94 J.Mincey, DE 97 A.Morgan

Did Not Play
QB 7 C.Painter, OG 65 J.McClendon

Did Not Play
QB 4 T.Bouman

Not Active

WR 11 A.Gonzalez, DB 21 B.Sanders, RB 31 D.Brown, DB 37 B.King,
LB 53 K.Conner, OG 61 J.Richard, WR 85 P.Garcon, DT 91 R.Mathews

Field Goals (made () & missed)

Not Active

QB 5 T.Edwards, RB/KR 35 D.Karim, S 37 S.Considine, FB 44 B.Bolen,
LB 56 J.Durant, OL 72 K.Haslam, DE 92 A.Lane, DT 99 L.Cohen

J.Scobee (59)

1 2 3 4 oT Total
VISITOR: Indianapolis Colts 7 7 0 14 0 28
HOME: Jacksonville Jaguars 7 7 7 10 0 31

Scoring Plays

Team Qtr Time Play Description (Extra Point) (Drive Info) Visitor Home
Colts 1 8:37 J.Addai 2 yd. run (A.Vinatieri kick) (11-59, 6:23) 7 0
Jaguars 1 3:30 D.Garrard 25 yd. run (J.Scobee kick) (9-76, 5:07) 7 7
Jaguars 2 13:40 M.Jones-Drew 1 yd. run (J.Scobee kick) (7-45, 3:41) 7 14
Colts 2 7:41 D.Clark 7 yd. pass from P.Manning (A.Vinatieri kick) (11-85, 5:59) 14 14
Jaguars 3  4:37 M.Lewis 15 yd. pass from D.Garrard (J.Scobee kick) (7-49, 3:49) 14 21
Colts 4  7:35 J.Addai 2 yd. run (A.Vinatieri kick) (11-96, 4:15) 21 21
Jaguars 4  2:09 M.Jones-Drew 8 yd. pass from D.Garrard (J.Scobee kick) (9-57, 5:26) 21 28
Colts 4  0:48 A.Collie 1 yd. pass from P.Manning (A.Vinatieri kick) (8-65, 1:21) 28 28
Jaguars 4  0:00 J.Scobee 59 yd. Field Goal (6-36, 0:48) 28 31
Paid Attendance: 63,111 Time: 2:58



Indianapolis Colts vs Jacksonville Jaguars
10/3/2010 at EverBank Field

Final Individual Statistics
Indianapolis Colts

Jacksonville Jaguars

RUSHING ATT YDS AVG LG TD RUSHING ATT YDS AVG LG TD
J.Addai 16 63 3.9 7 2 M.Jones-Drew 26 105 4.0 14 1
P.Manning 1 -1 -1.0 -1 0 D.Garrard 44 88 25 1
M.Hart -4 -2.0 2 0 M.Thomas 1 19 19.0 19 0
R.Jennings 3 6 20 4 0
Total 19 58 3.1 7 2 Total 35 174 5.0 25 2
PASSING ATT CMP YDS SK/YD TD LG IN RT PASSING ATT CMP YDS SK/YD TD LG IN RT
P.Manning 46 33 352 1/4 2 42 1 99.2 D.Garrard 22 17 163 0/0 2 22 0127.7
Total 46 33 352 1/4 2 42 1 99.2 Total 22 17 163 0/0 2 22 0127.7
PASS RECEIVING TAR REC YDS AVG LG TD PASS RECEIVING TAR REC YDS AVG LG TD
R.Wayne 19 15 196 13.1 42 0 M.Thomas 7 5 68 13.6 21 0
D.Clark 11 7 68 9.7 16 1 T.Underwood 5 3 41 13.7 22 0
A.Collie 7 5 39 7.8 14 1 M.Lewis 2 2 22 11.0 15 1
J.Addai 3 3 19 6.3 8 0 M.Jones-Drew 2 2 16 8.0 8 1
B.White 4 2 20 10.0 14 0 R.Jennings 2 2 9 45 6 0
B.Eldridge 2 1 10 10.0 10 0 G.Jones 2 2 4 2.0 6 0
K.Osgood 1 1 3 3.0 3 0
M.Sims-Walker 1 0 0 0.0 0 0
Total 46 33 352 10.7 42 2 Total 22 17 163 9.6 22 2
INTERCEPTIONS NO YDS AVG LG TD INTERCEPTIONS NO YDS AVG LG TD
A.Smith 1 47 47.0 47 0
Total 0 0 0 0 0 Total 1 47 47.0 47 0
PUNTING NO YDS AVG NET TB IN20 LG PUNTING NO YDS AVG NET TB IN20 LG
P.McAfee 2 110 55.0 45.0 1 0 66 A.Podlesh 4 170 42.5 39.0 0 2 47
Total 2 110 55.0 45.0 1 0 66 Total 4 170 42.5 39.0 0 2 47
PUNT RETURNS NO YDS AVG FC LG TD PUNTRETURNS NO YDS AVG FC LG TD
J.Powers 2 14 7.0 0 8 0 [DOWNED] 0 0.0 0 0 0
[DOWNED] 1 0 0.0 0 0 0 [TOUCHBACK] 0 0.0 0 0 0
[OUT OF BOUNDS] 1 0 0.0 0 0 0
Total 2 14 7.0 0 8 0 Total 0 0 0.0 0 0 0
KICKOFF RETURNS NO YDS AVG FC LG TD KICKOFF RETURNS NO YDS AVG FC LG TD
J.Tryon 3 76 253 0 39 0 T.Underwood 5 127 254 0 39 0
D.Moore 2 46 23.0 0 33 0
Total 5 122 244 0 39 0 Total 5 127 254 0 39 0
Indianapolis Colts
FUMBLES FUM LOST OWN-RECYDS TD FORCED OPP-REC YD TD OUT-BDS
D.Moore 1 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 1
R.Wayne 1 1 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0
Total 2 1 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 1
Jacksonville Jaguars
FUMBLES FUM LOST OWN-RECYDS TD FORCED OPP-REC YD TD OUT-BDS
T.Brackenridge 0 0 0 0 O 1 0 0 0 0
D.Jones 0 0 0 0 O 1 0 0 0 0
G.Alexander 0 0 0 0 O 0 1 43 0 0
Total 0 0 0 0 O 2 1 43 0 0



Indianapolis Colts vs Jacksonville Jaguars
10/3/2010 at EverBank Field

Final Team Statistics

Visitor Home

Colts Jaguars

TOTAL FIRST DOWNS 28 20
By Rushing 5 10

By Passing 23 9

By Penalty 0 1
THIRD DOWN EFFICIENCY 7-10-70% 9-13-69%
FOURTH DOWN EFFICIENCY 1-1-100% 0-0-0%
TOTAL NET YARDS 406 337
Total Offensive Plays (inc. times thrown passing) 66 57
Average gain per offensive play 6.2 5.9
NET YARDS RUSHING 58 174
Total Rushing Plays 19 35
Average gain per rushing play 3.1 5.0
Tackles for a loss-number and yards 2-7 1-2
NET YARDS PASSING 348 163
Times thrown - yards lost attempting to pass 1-4 0-0
Gross yards passing 352 163
PASS ATTEMPTS-COMPLETIONS-HAD INTERCEPTED 46-33-1 22-17-0
Avg gain per pass play (inc.# thrown passing) 7.4 7.4
KICKOFFS Number-In End Zone-Touchbacks 5-2-0 5-2-0
PUNTS Number and Average 2-55.0 4-42.5
Had Blocked 0 0
FGs - PATs Had Blocked 0-0 0-0
Net Punting Average 45.0 39.0
TOTAL RETURN YARDAGE (Not Including Kickoffs) 14 47
No. and Yards Punt Returns 2-14 0-0

No. and Yards Kickoff Returns 5-122 5-127

No. and Yards Interception Returns 0-0 1-47
PENALTIES Number and Yards 3-35 7-45
FUMBLES Number and Lost 2-1 0-0
TOUCHDOWNS 4 4
Rushing 2 2
Passing 2 2
EXTRA POINTS Made-Attempts 4-4 4-4
Kicking Made-Attempts 4-4 4-4
FIELD GOALS Made-Attempts 0-0 1-1
RED ZONE EFFICIENCY 4-5-80% 3-3-100%
GOAL TO GO EFFICIENCY 4-4-100% 1-1-100%
SAFETIES 0 0
FINAL SCORE 28 31
TIME OF POSSESSION 30:14 29:46



Indianapolis Colts vs Jacksonville Jaguars
10/3/2010 at EverBank Field

Ball Possession And Drive Chart

Indianapolis Colts

# Time Time Time How Ball Drive # Yds Yds Net 1st Last How
Recd Lost Poss Obtained Began Play Gain Pen Yds Down Scrm Given Up
1 15:00 8:37 6:23 Kickoff IND 41 11 54 5 59 6 *JAX2 Touchdown
3:30 2:21 1:09 Kickoff IND 22 3 -6 0 -6 0 IND 16 Punt
3 13:40 7:41 5:59 Kickoff IND 15 11 85 0 85 5 *JAX7 Touchdown
4 4:13 2:46 1:27 Punt IND 26 3 8 0 8 0 IND 34 Punt
5 0:01 0:00 0:01 Punt IND 8 1 -1 0 -1 0 IND8 End of Half
6 12:11 8:26 3:45 Punt IND 31 7 41 5 46 3 JAX 23 Interception
7 4:37 13:43 5:54 Kickoff IND 26 11 64 0 64 4 *]JAX 23 Fumble
8 11:50 7:35 4:15 Punt IND 4 11 96 0 96 7 *JAX 2 Touchdown
9 2:09 0:48 1:21 Kickoff IND 35 8 65 0 65 3 *JAX1 Touchdown

(208) Average IND 23

Jacksonville Jaguars

# Time Time Time How Ball Drive # Yds Yds Net 1st Last How
Recd Lost Poss Obtained Began Play Gain Pen Yds Down Scrm Given Up

1 8:37 3:30 5:07 Kickoff JAX 24 9 76 0 76 4 IND 25 Touchdown

2 2:21 13:40 3:41 Punt IND 45 7 45 0 45 3 *IND1 Touchdown

3 7:41 4:13 3:28 Kickoff JAX 11 5 40 -10 30 1 JAX41 Punt

4 2:46 0:01 2:45 Punt JAX 20 8 25 5 30 2 50 Punt

5 15:00 12:11 2:49 Kickoff JAX 17 4 18 0 18 1 JAX 35 Punt

6 8:26 4:37 3:49 Interception IND 49 7 49 0 49 3 *IND 15 Touchdown

7 13:43 11:50 1:53 Fumble IND 47 3 1 -5 -4 0 JAX49 Punt

8 7:35 2:09 5:26 Kickoff JAX 43 9 47 10 57 4 *IND 8 Touchdown

9 0:48 0:00 0:48 Kickoff JAX 23 6 36 0 36 2 IND 41 Field Goal

(297) Average JAX 33

* inside opponent's 20
Time of Possession by Quarter 1st 2nd 3rd 4th oT Total
Visitor Indianapolis Colts 7:32 7:27 8:22 6:53 30:14
Home Jacksonville Jaguars 7:28 7:33 6:38 8:07 29:46

Kickoff Drive No.-Start Average Colts: 5 - IND 28 Jaguars: 5 - JAX 24



Indianapolis Colts

Indianapolis Colts vs Jacksonville Jaguars

10/3/2010 at EverBank Field

Final Defensive Statistics

Regular Defensive Plays

Special Teams

Misc
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Jacksonville Jaguars

Regular Defensive Plays

Special Teams

Misc
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Indianapolis Colts vs Jacksonville Jaguars
10/3/2010 at EverBank Field

First Half Summary

PERIOD SCORES

TIME OF POSSESSION

14:59
15:01

Colts 7 7=14 Colts
Jaguars 7 7=14 Jaguars
Scoring Plays

Team Qtr Time Play Description (Extra Point) (Drive Info)
Colts 1 8:37 J.Addai 2 yd. run (A.Vinatieri kick) (11-59, 6:23)
Jaguars 1 3:30 D.Garrard 25 yd. run (J.Scobee kick) (9-76, 5:07)
Jaguars 2 13:40 M.Jones-Drew 1 yd. run (J.Scobee kick) (7-45, 3:41)
Colts 2 7:41 D.Clark 7 yd. pass from P.Manning (A.Vinatieri kick) (11-85, 5:59)

Visitor Home
7 0

7 7

7 14

14 14

Indianapolis Colts

Jacksonville Jaguars

TOTAL FIRST DOWNS 11 10
First Downs Rushing-Passing-by Penalty 2-9-0 7-3-0
THIRD DOWN EFFICIENCY 3-5-60% 3-5-60%
TOTAL NET YARDS 140 186
Total Offensive Plays 29 29
NET YARDS RUSHING 22 113
NET YARDS PASSING 118 73
Gross Yards Passing 118 73
Times thrown-yards lost attempting to pass 0-0 0-0
Pass Attempts-Completions-Had Intercepted 18-14-0 11-9-0
Punts-Number and Average 2-55 2-415
Penalties-Number and Yards 2-20 3-25
Fumbles-Number and Lost 1-0 0-0
Red Zone Efficiency 2-2-100% 1-1-100%
Average Drive Start IND 22 JAX 28
Indianapolis Colts Jacksonville Jaguars
RUSHING ATT YDS AVG LG TD RUSHING ATT YDS AVG LG TD
J.Addai 9 29 3.2 6 1 M.Jones-Drew 13 58 4.5 14 1
P.Manning 1 -1 -1.0 -1 0 D.Garrard 2 31 155 25 1
M.Hart 1 6 6.0 -6 0 M.Thomas 19 19.0 19 0
R.Jennings 2 5 2.5 4 0
Total 11 22 20 6 1 Total 18 113 6.3 25 2
PASSING ATT CMP YDS SK/YD TD LG IN RT PASSING ATT CMP YDS SK/YD TD LG IN RT
P.Manning 18 14 118 00 1 26 0 1125 D.Garrard 11 9 73 00 0 21 0 943
Total 18 14 118 00 1 26 0 1125 Total 11 9 73 00 0 21 0 943
PASS RECEIVING TAR REC YDS AVG LG TD PASS RECEIVING TAR REC YDS AVG LG TD
R.Wayne 9 7 65 9.3 26 0 M.Thomas 5 4 55 13.8 21 0
D.Clark 4 3 2 73 12 1 RJennings 2 2 9 45 6 0
J.Addai 2 2 14 7.0 8 0 M.Jones-Drew 1 1 8 8.0 8 0
B.Eldridge 1 1 10 10.0 10 0 K.Osgood 1 1 3 3.0 3 0
A.Collie 2 1 7 7.0 7 0 G.Jones 1 1 -2 -2.0 -2 0
M.Sims-Walker 1 0 0 0.0 0 0
Total 18 14 118 84 26 1 Total 11 9 73 81 21 0
Indianapolis Colts Regular Defensive Plays Special Teams Misc
TKL AST COMB SK /YDS TFL Q IN PD FF FR TKL AST FF FR BL TKL AST FF FR
F.Moala 4 0 4 0 o 00 0 0 0 0 o0 o o o of 0o 0 0 O
C.Session 4 0 4 0 o 00 0 0 0 0 o0 o o o of] 0o 0 0 O
M.Bullitt 2 1 3 0 o 00 0 0 0 0 o0 o o o of] 0o o0 0 O
A.Bethea 12 3 0 0O 00 0O 0 0 0] o 0 0 0 ol o o0 0 o0
Totals: 11 3 14 0 0o 00 0 0 0 O] O o o o of o 0 0 o
Jacksonville Jaguars Regular Defensive Plays Special Teams Misc
TKL AST COMB SK /YDS TFLQH IN PD FF FR TKL AST FF FR BL TKL AST FF FR
K.Morrison 4 2 6 0 o 10 0 0 0 0 o0 o o o of o o0 0 O
D.Jones 4 1 5 0 o 00 0 1t 0 0 o0 o o o o/ 0o 0 0 O
Da.Smith 4 0 4 0 o 00 0 0 0 0 O o o o o/ 0o 0 0 O
G.Alexander 1 3 4 0 0O 00 0O 0 0 0] o0 0 0 0 o] 0o o0 0 0
Totals: 13 6 19 0 o 100 10 0[] 0 o0 0 0O Of 0 O 0 O




Indianapolis Colts vs Jacksonville Jaguar s at EverBank Field

Play By Play First Quarter 10/3/2010

IND winstoss, elects to Receive, and JAX elects to defend the North goal .

J.Scobee kicks 64 yards from JAX 30 to IND 6. D.Moore MUFFS catch, and recovers at IND 8. D.Mooreran ob at IND 41 for 33 yards
(K.Osgood).
Indianapolis Colts at 15:00, (1st play from scrimmage 14:50)

1-10-IND 41  (14:50) J.Addai right end to IND 47 for 6 yards (Da.Smith).

2-4-IND 47  (14:22) (No Huddle, Shotgun) P.Manning pass short |eft to R.Wayne to JAX 49 for 4 yards (A.Smith). P1
1-10-JAX 49 (13:41) (No Huddle) P.Manning pass short left to D.Clark to JAX 37 for 12 yards (A.Kampman). P2
1-10-JAX 37 (13:01) (No Huddle) J.Addai left end pushed ob at JAX 38 for -1 yards (W.Middleton).

2-11-JAX 38 (12:39) (No Huddle, Shotgun) PENALTY on JAX-A.Kampman, Neutral Zone Infraction, 5 yards, enforced at JAX 38

- No Play.
2-6-JAX 33  (12:16) (No Huddle, Shotgun) P.Manning pass short left to J Addai to JAX 25 for 8 yards (K.Morrison). P3
1-10-JAX 25 (11:38) (No Huddle) J.Addai left end to JAX 23 for 2 yards (D.Jones; G.Alexander).
2-8-JAX 23 (11:03) (No Huddle) P.Manning pass short left to B.Eldridge to JAX 13 for 10 yards (G.Alexander). P4

1-10-JAX 13 (10:31) JAddai up the middleto JAX 11 for 2 yards (G.Alexander; K.Morrison).
2-8-JAX 11 (9:56) (No Huddle, Shotgun) P.Manning pass short right to J.Addai to JAX 5 for 6 yards (K.Morrison).
3-2-JAX 5 (9:11) (Shotgun) P.Manning pass short left to D.Clark to JAX 2 for 3 yards (W.Middleton). P5
1-2-JAX 2 (8:42) J.Addai left end for 2 yards, TOUCHDOWN. R6
A.Vinatieri extrapoint is GOOD, Center-J.Snow, Holder-P.McAfee.
| IND 7 JAX 0, 11 plays, 59 yards, 1 penalty, 6:23drive, 6:23 elapsed |
P.McAfeekicks 67 yards from IND 30 to JAX 3. T.Underwood to JAX 24 for 21 yards (P.Angerer).
Jacksonville Jaguars at 8:37, (1st play from scrimmage 8:30)
1-10-JAX 24 (8:30) M.Jones-Drew up the middle to JAX 28 for 4 yards (A.Betheq).
2-6-JAX 28  (8:00) M.Jones-Drew up the middie to JAX 37 for 9 yards (C.Session). R1
1-10-JAX 37 (7:23) M.Jones-Drew up the middle to JAX 46 for 9 yards (F.Moala).
2-1-JAX 46 (6:45) M.Jones-Drew left end to JAX 46 for no gain (F.Moala).

3-1-JAX 46  (6:05) M.Jones-Drew right end to 50 for 4 yards (M.Bullitt). R2
1-10-50 (5:25) D.Garrard pass short left to K.Osgood to IND 47 for 3 yards (D.Freeney).

2-7-IND 47  (4:46) (Shotgun) D.Garrard pass short right to M.Thomas pushed ob at IND 26 for 21 yards (A.Johnson). P3
1-10-IND 26  (4:15) R.Jennings up the middie to IND 25 for 1 yard (F.Moala).

2-9-IND 25  (3:39) D.Garrard right end for 25 yards, TOUCHDOWN. R4

J.Scobee extra point is GOOD, Center-J.Cain, Holder-A.Podlesh.
| IND 7 JAX 7, 9 plays, 76 yards, 5:07 drive, 11:30 elapsed |

J.Scobee kicks 61 yards from JAX 30 to IND 9. D.Mooreto IND 22 for 13 yards (T.Brackenridge). FUMBLES (T.Brackenridge), ball
out of bounds at IND 22.
Indianapolis Colts at 3:30, (1st play from scrimmage 3:24)

1-10-IND 22  (3:24) P.Manning pass incomplete short left to R.Wayne.
2-10-IND 22 (3:18) (Shotgun) M.Hart up the middle to IND 16 for -6 yards (K.Morrison).
3-16-IND 16  (2:39) (Shotgun) P.Manning pass incomplete short middie to D.Clark.
4-16-IND 16 (2:32) P.McAfee punts 44 yards to JAX 40, Center-J.Snow, downed by IND-J.Tryon.
PENALTY on IND-P.Wheeler, Face Mask (15 Yards), 15 yards, enforced at JAX 40.
Jacksonville Jaguarsat 2:21
1-10-IND 45 (2:21) M.Jones-Drew up the middle to IND 42 for 3 yards (C.Session).

2-7-IND 42  (1:49) M.Thomasright end to IND 23 for 19 yards (M.Bullitt; A.Bethea). IND-M.Bullitt was injured during the play. R5
Hisreturn is Probable.
1-10-IND 23  (1:21) M.Jones-Drew left end to IND 21 for 2 yards (R.Mathis).

2-8-IND 21  (:42) M.Jones-Drew up the middleto IND 7 for 14 yards (K.Hayden; A.Bethea). R6
END OF OUARTER Time First Downs Efficiencies
Score  Poss R P X T 3Down 4Down
Indianapolis Colts 7 7:32 1 5 0 6 1/2 0/0

Jacksonville Jaguar s 7 7:28 5 1 0 6 11 0/0



Indianapolis Colts vs Jacksonville Jaguar s at EverBank Field

Play By Play Second Quarter 10/3/2010

Jacksonville Jaguars continued.
1-7-IND 7 (15:00) M.Jones-Drew up the middleto IND 5 for 2 yards (E.Foster).
2-5-IND 5 (14:23) M.Jones-Drew up the middle to IND 1 for 4 yards (C.Session).
3-1-IND 1 (13:44) M.Jones-Drew right end for 1 yard, TOUCHDOWN. R7
J.Scobee extra point is GOOD, Center-J.Cain, Holder-A.Podlesh.

IND 7 JAX 14, 7 plays, 45yards, 3:41drive, 1:20 elapsed |

J.Scobee kicks 74 yards from JAX 30 to IND -4. JTryon to IND 15 for 19 yards (M.Owens).
Indianapolis Colts at 13:40, (1st play from scrimmage 13:36)
1-10-IND 15 (13:36) P.Manning pass short left to R.Wayne pushed ob at IND 22 for 7 yards (D.Jones).
2-3-IND 22 (13:12) JAddai up the middleto IND 26 for 4 yards (K.Morrison). R7
1-10-IND 26  (12:34) (No Huddle) J. Addai up the middieto IND 32 for 6 yards (K.Morrison; G.Alexander).
2-4-IND 32  (12:00) (No Huddle, Shotgun) P.Manning pass short left to R.Wayne pushed ob at IND 43 for 11 yards (D.Jones). P8
1-10-IND 43 (11:31) (No Huddle) J.Addai left end to IND 49 for 6 yards (Da.Smith).
2-4-IND 49  (10:50) (No Huddle) P.Manning pass incomplete short |eft to R.Wayne (D.Jones).
3-4-IND 49  (10:46) (Shotgun) P.Manning pass deep left to R.Wayne to JAX 25 for 26 yards (D.Jones). P9

1-10-JAX 25 (9:58) (No Huddle, Shotgun) P.Manning pass short middleto A.Collieto JAX 18 for 7 yards (Da.Smith). JAX-
Da.Smith was injured during the play. His return is Probable.
2-3-JAX 18  (9:15) JAddai right end to JAX 16 for 2 yards (A.Kampman).

3-1-JAX 16 (8:30) (Shotgun) P.Manning pass short middle to R.Wayneto JAX 7 for 9 yards (A.Smith). P10
1-7-JAX 7 (7:45) P.Manning pass short middleto D.Clark for 7 yards, TOUCHDOWN. P11
A.Vinatieri extrapoint is GOOD, Center-J.Snow, Holder-P.McAfee.

IND 14 JAX 14, 11 plays, 85 yards, 5:59 drive, 7:19 elapsed |

P.McAfeekicks 66 yards from IND 30 to JAX 4. T.Underwood to JAX 21 for 17 yards (C.Glenn).
PENALTY on JAX-J.Cutrera, Offensive Holding, 10 yards, enforced at JAX 21.
Jacksonville Jaguarsat 7:41, (1st play from scrimmage 7:33)
1-10-JAX 11 (7:33) D.Garrard pass short middieto M.Thomasto JAX 18 for 7 yards (J.Tryon).
2-3-JAX 18  (6:57) (Shotgun) D.Garrard pass short right to M.Thomas to JAX 36 for 18 yards (M.Bullitt). P8
1-10-JAX 36 (6:16) D.Garrard scrambles up the middlie to JAX 42 for 6 yards (K.Dawson).
2-4-JAX 42 (5:33) M.Jones-Drew right end to JAX 49 for 7 yards (C.Session).
PENALTY on JAX-J.Black, Offensive Holding, 10 yards, enforced at JAX 42 - No Play.
2-14-JAX 32 (5:08) D.Garrard pass incomplete short middle to M.Sims-Walker (K.Hayden).
3-14-JAX 32 (5:03) (Shotgun) D.Garrard pass short left to M.Thomasto JAX 41 for 9 yards (J.Powers).
4-5-JAX 41 (4:23) A.Podlesh punts 41 yardsto IND 18, Center-J.Cain. J.Powersto IND 26 for 8 yards (D.Carey).
Indianapolis Colts at 4:13
1-10-IND 26  (4:13) P.Manning pass incomplete short right to A.Collie.
2-10-IND 26  (4:10) (No Huddle, Shotgun) P.Manning pass short |eft to R.Wayneto IND 31 for 5 yards (Da.Smith).
3-5-IND 31  (3:26) (No Huddle, Shotgun) P.Manning pass short middle to R.Wayne to IND 34 for 3 yards (D.Jones).
4-2-IND 34  (2:56) P.McAfee punts 66 yards to end zone, Center-J.Snow, Touchback.
Jacksonville Jaguars at 2:46
1-10-JAX 20  (2:46) M.Jones-Drew up the middie to JAX 19 for -1 yards (C.Session).
PENALTY on IND-D.Muir, Defensive Offside, 5 yards, enforced at JAX 20 - No Play.
1-5-JAX 25  (2:22) M.Jones-Drew left end to JAX 29 for 4 yards (F.Moa a).
Two-Minute Warning
2-1-JAX 29  (2:00) M.Jones-Drew up the middie to JAX 31 for 2 yards (G.Brackett). R9
1-10-JAX 31 (1:28) D.Garrard pass short left to G.Jones to JAX 29 for -2 yards (J.Powers).
2-12-JAX 29 (:51) R.Jennings up the middle to JAX 33 for 4 yards (K.Dawson).
Timeout #1 by IND at 00:45.
3-8-JAX 33 (:45) (Shotgun) D.Garrard pass short left to M.Jones-Drew to JAX 41 for 8 yards (J.Lacey). P10
Timeout #1 by JAX at 00:25.
1-10-JAX 41 (:25) (Shotgun) D.Garrard pass short left to R.Jennings to JAX 47 for 6 yards (C.Session).
Timeout #2 by JAX at 00:20.
2-4-JAX 47  (:20) (Shotgun) D.Garrard pass short left to R.Jenningsto 50 for 3 yards (J.Lacey).
Timeout #3 by JAX at 00:13.
3-1-50 (:13) (Shotgun) D.Garrard pass incompl ete short left to M. Thomas (D.Freeney).
4-1-50 (:08) A.Podlesh punts 42 yardsto IND 8, Center-J.Cain, out of bounds.
Indianapolis Colts at 0:01
1-10-IND 8  (:01) P.Manning kneelsto IND 7 for -1 yards.

END OF OUARTER Time First Downs Efficiencies
Score Poss R P X T 3Down 4Down
Indianapolis Colts 14 7:27 1 4 0 5 2/3 0/0

Jacksonville Jaguars 14 7:33 2 2 0 4 2/4 0/0



Indianapolis Colts vs Jacksonville Jaguar s at EverBank Field

Play By Play Third Quarter 10/3/2010

JAX electsto Receive, and IND electsto defend the North goal.
P.McAfeekicks 74 yards from IND 30 to JAX -4. T.Underwood to JAX 17 for 21 yards (T.Hagler).
Jacksonville Jaguars at 15:00, (1st play from scrimmage 14:56)
1-10-JAX 17 (14:56) M.Jones-Drew up the middle to JAX 27 for 10 yards (M.Bullitt). R11
1-10-JAX 27 (14:15) M.Jones-Drew up the middle to JAX 27 for no gain (A.Johnson).
2-10-JAX 27  (13:38) (Shotgun) M.Jones-Drew up the middle to JAX 28 for 1 yard (E.Foster).
3-9-JAX 28  (12:58) (Shotgun) D.Garrard pass short right to M.Lewisto JAX 35 for 7 yards (J.Powers).
4-2-JAX 35  (12:20) A.Podlesh punts 40 yards to IND 25, Center-J.Cain. J.Powersto IND 31 for 6 yards (Z.Miller).
Indianapolis Coltsat 12:11
1-10-IND 31 (12:11) P.Manning pass short middie to A.Collieto IND 45 for 14 yards (G.Alexander). P12

1-10-IND 45 (11:35) (No Huddle) P.Manning pass incomplete short left to D.Clark. IND-D.Clark was injured during the play. His
return is Probable.
2-10-IND 45 (11:31) (Shotgun) P.Manning pass short left to J.Addai to 50 for 5 yards (Da.Smith).

3-5-50 (10:51) (Shotgun) P.Manning pass short right to B.White pushed ob at JAX 44 for 6 yards (W.Middleton). P13
1-10-JAX 44 (10:16) (No Huddle, Shotgun) P.Manning pass short right to D.Clark to JAX 32 for 12 yards (A.Smith). P14
1-10-JAX 32 (9:37) (No Huddle) J. Addai up the middieto JAX 28 for 4 yards (R.Allen).

2-6-JAX 28  (9:37) (No Huddle) PENALTY on JAX-L.Douzable, Encroachment, 5 yards, enforced at JAX 28 - No Play.

2-1-JAX 23 (8:43) P.Manning pass deep middle intended for B.Eldridge INTERCEPTED by A.Smith (G.Alexander) at JAX 4.
A.Smith to IND 49 for 47 yards (D.Clark; C.Johnson).
Jacksonville Jaguars at 8:26

1-10-IND 49 (8:26) M.Jones-Drew up the middle to IND 47 for 2 yards (G.Brackett).
2-8-IND 47  (7:45) (Shotgun) M.Jones-Drew up the middle to IND 43 for 4 yards (R.Mathis).
3-4-IND 43  (7:06) D.Garrard pass short left to M.Thomasto IND 30 for 13 yards (P.Wheeler). P12

1-10-IND 30 (6:28) M.Jones-Drew up the middle to IND 23 for 7 yards (D.Muir). IND-M.Bullitt was injured during the play. His
return is Probable.
2-3-IND 23  (5:57) R.Jennings up the middleto IND 22 for 1 yard (P.Wheeler).

3-2-IND 22 (5:13) (Shotgun) D.Garrard right end ran ob at IND 15 for 7 yards. R13
1-10-IND 15 (4:42) D.Garrard passshort middleto M.Lewisfor 15 yards, TOUCHDOWN. P14
J.Scobee extra point is GOOD, Center-J.Cain, Holder-A.Podlesh.
| IND 14 JAX 21, 7 plays, 49 yards, 3:49 drive, 10:23 elapsed |
J.Scobee kicks 62 yards from JAX 30to IND 8. J.Tryon to IND 26 for 18 yards (E.Alexander).
Indianapolis Colts at 4:37, (1st play from scrimmage 4:31)
1-10-IND 26  (4:31) M.Hart up the middle to IND 28 for 2 yards (R.Allen).

2-8-IND 28  (3:54) (Shotgun) P.Manning pass short right to B.White to IND 42 for 14 yards (A.Smith). P15
1-10-IND 42  (3:19) (No Huddle) P.Manning pass short left to R.Wayne to IND 47 for 5 yards (D.Jones).

2-5-IND 47  (2:44) (No Huddle, Shotgun) J.Addai up the middieto JAX 47 for 6 yards (W.Middleton). R16
1-10-JAX 47 (2:05) (No Huddle, Shotgun) P.Manning pass short right to A.Collieto JAX 42 for 5 yards (W.Middleton).

2-5-JAX 42 (1:27) (No Huddle, Shotgun) P.Manning pass short left to R.Wayne to JAX 34 for 8 yards (K.Morrison). P17

1-10-JAX 34 (1:09) (No Huddle) J. Addai left end to JAX 29 for 5 yards (D.Jones).
2-5-JAX 29  (:43) (No Huddle) P.Manning pass short left to D.Clark to JAX 26 for 3 yards (A.Smith).

END OF OUARTER Time First Downs Efficiencies
Score Poss R P X T 3Down 4Down
Indianapolis Colts 14 8:22 1 5 0 6 1 0/0

Jacksonville Jaguars 21 6:38 2 2 0 4 2/3 0/0



Indianapolis Colts vs Jacksonville Jaguar s at EverBank Field

Play By Play Fourth Quarter 10/3/2010

Indianapolis Colts continued.

3-2-JAX 26 (15:00) J.Addai up the middleto JAX 19 for 7 yards (R.Allen). IND-J. Adda was injured during the play. Hisreturn R18
is Probable.
1-10-JAX 19 (14:29) (Shotgun) P.Manning sacked at JAX 23 for -4 yards (J.Mincey).

2-14-JAX 23 (13:59) (No Huddle, Shotgun) P.Manning pass short left to R.Wayneto JAX 10 for 13 yards (D.Jones). FUMBLES
(D.Jones), RECOVERED by JAX-G.Alexander at JAX 10. G.Alexander to IND 47 for 43 yards (B.White).
Jacksonville Jaguars at 13:43

1-10-IND 47  (13:43) M.Jones-Drew up the middie to IND 44 for 3 yards (P.Wheeler).
2-7-IND 44  (13:03) PENALTY on JAX-M.Sms-Walker, False Sart, 5 yards, enforced at IND 44 - No Play.
2-12-IND 49 (12:39) D.Garrard pass incomplete deep middlie to M.Thomeas.
3-12-IND 49 (12:32) M.Jones-Drew up the middle to JAX 49 for -2 yards (G.Brackett). JJ32 Shaken up on the play.
4-14-JAX 49 (12:00) A.Podlesh punts 47 yardsto IND 4, Center-J.Cain, downed by JAX-D.Carey.

Indianapolis Coltsat 11:50

1-10-IND 4  (11:50) P.Manning pass deep middle to R.Wayneto IND 25 for 21 yards (G.Alexander). P19
1-10-IND 25 (11:17) (No Huddl€) P.Manning pass incomplete short right to D.Clark.

2-10-IND 25 (11:12) (Shotgun) P.Manning pass short |eft to R.Wayneto IND 38 for 13 yards (D.Jones; A.Smith). P20
1-10-IND 38 (10:41) (No Huddle, Shotgun) P.Manning pass incomplete deep left to R.Wayne.

2-10-IND 38 (10:36) (Shotgun) P.Manning pass short right to A.Collie to 50 for 12 yards (R.Mathis). P21
1-10-50 (10:10) P.Manning pass short right to D.Clark to JAX 35 for 15 yards (R.Mathis). P22
1-10-JAX 35 (9:39) (No Huddle, Shotgun) P.Manning pass short left to R.Wayne to JAX 18 for 17 yards (K.Morrison). P23
1-10-JAX 18 (9:07) P.Manning pass short left to R.Wayne to JAX 6 for 12 yards (D.Jones). P24

1-6-JAX 6 (8:28) (No Huddle, Shotgun) P.Manning pass incomplete short middle to B.White.
2-6-JAX 6 (8:22) (No Huddle, Shotgun) J.Addai up the middieto JAX 2 for 4 yards (K.Morrison).
3-2-JAX 2 (7:39) (No Huddle) J.Addai up the middlefor 2 yards, TOUCHDOWN. R25
A.Vinatieri extrapoint is GOOD, Center-J.Snow, Holder-P.McAfee.
| IND 21 JAX 21, 11 plays, 96 yards, 4:15drive, 7:25 elapsed |
P.McAfeekicks 66 yards from IND 30 to JAX 4. T.Underwood to JAX 43 for 39 yards (T.Hagler).
Jacksonville Jaguarsat 7:35, (1st play from scrimmage 7:23)
1-10-JAX 43 (7:23) M.Jones-Drew up the middle to JAX 46 for 3 yards (G.Brackett).
2-7-JAX 46  (6:48) D.Garrard left end to JAX 49 for 3 yards (G.Brackett).
3-4-JAX 49  (6:00) (Shotgun) D.Garrard pass short right to T.Underwood to IND 38 for 13 yards (D.Morgan) [A.Bethed]. P15
PENALTY on IND-J.Lacey, Unnecessary Roughness, 15 yards, enforced at IND 38. X16
1-10-IND 23  (5:34) M.Jones-Drew up the middle to IND 15 for 8 yards (E.Foster).
2-2-IND 15  (4:55) M.Jones-Drew up the middle to IND 14 for 1 yard (G.Brackett).
3-1-IND 14  (4:17) D.Garrard up the middle to IND 11 for 3 yards (G.Brackett). R17
1-10-IND 11  (3:37) M.Jones-Drew up the middle to IND 9 for 2 yards (P.Wheeler).
2-8-IND 9 (2:57) D.Garrard pass short right to G.Jonesto IND 3 for 6 yards (G.Brackett).
3-2-IND 3 (2:57) PENALTY on JAX-J.9miley, False Sart, 5 yards, enforced at IND 3 - No Play.
3-7-IND 8 (2:13) (Shotgun) D.Garrard pass short right to M.Jones-Drew for 8 yards, TOUCHDOWN. P18
J.Scobee extra point is GOOD, Center-J.Cain, Holder-A.Podlesh.
IND 21 JAX 28, 9 plays, 57 yards, 1 penalty, 5:26 drive, 12:51 elapsed
J.Scobee kicks 74 yards from JAX 30 to IND -4. J.Tryon to IND 35 for 39 yards (Z.Miller).
Indianapolis Colts at 2:09, (1st play from scrimmage 2:02)
1-10-IND 35 (2:02) (Shotgun) P.Manning pass incomplete short right to B.White.
Two-Minute Warning
2-10-IND 35 (1:57) (Shotgun) P.Manning pass incomplete deep |eft to R.Wayne (D.Jones).
3-10-IND 35 (1:51) (Shotgun) P.Manning pass incomplete deep right to D.Clark.
4-10-IND 35  (1:46) (Shotgun) P.Manning pass short middle to D.Clark to JAX 49 for 16 yards (W.Middleton). P26

1-10-JAX 49 (1:24) (No Huddle, Shotgun) P.Manning pass deep left to R.Wayne to JAX 7 for 42 yards (D.Jones) [K.Morrison]. P27
JAX-T.Knighton was injured during the play. His return is Probable. JAX-D.Jones was injured during the play. His
return is Probable.
Timeout #1 by JAX at 01:07.

1-7-JAX 7 (2:07) (Shotgun) P.Manning pass incomplete short right to A.Collie.

2-7-JAX 7 (2:02) (Shotgun) J.Addai up the middieto JAX 1 for 6 yards (K.Morrison).
The Replay Assistant challenged the runner broke the plane ruling, and the play was Upheld.
Timeout #2 by JAX at 00:52.

3-1-JAX 1 (:52) (Shotgun) P.Manning pass short right to A.Colliefor 1 yard, TOUCHDOWN. P28
A.Vinatieri extrapoint is GOOD, Center-J.Snow, Holder-P.McAfee.
PENALTY on JAX-D.Carey, Defensive Offside, 5 yards, enforced between downs.
| IND 28 JAX 28, 8 plays, 65 yards, 1:21 drive, 14:12 elapsed
P.McAfeekicks 71 yards from IND 35 to JAX -6. T.Underwood to JAX 23 for 29 yards (P.Angerer).
Jacksonville Jaguars at 0:48, (1st play from scrimmage 0:42)
1-10-JAX 23 (:42) M.Jones-Drew up the middlie to JAX 31 for 8 yards (J.Powers).
Timeout #1 by IND at 00:36.
2-2-JAX 31 (:36) (Shotgun) D.Garrard pass incompl ete short left to T.Underwood.
3-2-JAX 31 (:33) (Shotgun) D.Garrard pass short left to T.Underwood to JAX 37 for 6 yards (J.Lacey). P19
1-10-JAX 37  (:14) (Shotgun) D.Garrard pass deep |eft to T.Underwood ran ob at IND 41 for 22 yards. P20




Indianapolis Colts vs Jacksonville Jaguar s at Ever Bank Field

The Replay Assistant challenged the pass completion ruling, and the play was Upheld.
1-10-IND 41  (:11) (Shotgun) D.Garrard pass incomplete short right to T.Underwood (K.Hayden) [R.Mathig].

Timeout #2 by IND at 00:05.
2-10-IND 41  (:05) J.Scobee 59 yard field goal is GOOD, Center-J.Cain, Holder-A.Podlesh.

| IND 28 JAX 31, 6 plays, 36 yards, 0:48 drive, 15:00 elapsed

END OF OUARTER Time First Downs Efficiencies
Score Poss R P X T 3Down 4Down
Indianapolis Colts 28 6:53 2 9 0 11 3/4 1

Jacksonville Jaguars 31 8:07 1 4 1 6 4/5 0/0



Miscellaneous Statistics Report

Indianapolis Colts vs Jacksonville Jaguars
10/3/2010 at EverBank Field
Ten Longest Plays for Indianapolis Colts
YardsQtr Play Start Play Description
42 4 1-10-JAX 49 (1:24) (No Huddle, Shotgun) P.Manning pass deep left to R.Wayne to JAX 7 for 42 yards (D.Jones)

[K.Morrison]. JAX-T.Knighton was injured during the play. His return is Probable. JAX-D.Jones was
injured during the play. His return is Probable.

26 2 3-4-IND 49 (10:46) (Shotgun) P.Manning pass deep left to R.Wayne to JAX 25 for 26 yards (D.Jones).

21 4 1-10-IND4 (11:50) P.Manning pass deep middle to R.Wayne to IND 25 for 21 yards (G.Alexander).

17 4 1-10-JAX 35 (9:39) (No Huddle, Shotgun) P.Manning pass short left to R.Wayne to JAX 18 for 17 yards
(K.Morrison).

16 4 4-10-IND 35 (1:46) (Shotgun) P.Manning pass short middle to D.Clark to JAX 49 for 16 yards (W.Middleton).

15 4 1-10-50 (10:10) P.Manning pass short right to D.Clark to JAX 35 for 15 yards (R.Mathis).

14 3 1-10-IND 31 (12:11) P.Manning pass short middle to A.Collie to IND 45 for 14 yards (G.Alexander).

14 3 2-8-IND 28 (3:54) (Shotgun) P.Manning pass short right to B.White to IND 42 for 14 yards (A.Smith).

13 4 2-10-IND 25 (11:12) (Shotgun) P.Manning pass short left to R.Wayne to IND 38 for 13 yards (D.Jones; A.Smith).

12 1 1-10-JAX 49 (13:41) (No Huddle) P.Manning pass short left to D.Clark to JAX 37 for 12 yards (A.Kampman).

Ten Longest Plays for Jacksonville Jaguars
YardsQtr Play Start Play Description
28 4 3-4-JAX 49 (6:00) (Shotgun) D.Garrard pass short right to T.Underwood to IND 38 for 13 yards (D.Morgan)
[A.Bethea].
PENALTY on IND-J.Lacey, Unnecessary Roughness, 15 yards, enforced at IND 38.
25 1 2-9-IND 25 (3:39) D.Garrard right end for 25 yards, TOUCHDOWN.
22 4 1-10-JAX 37 (:14) (Shotgun) D.Garrard pass deep left to T.Underwood ran ob at IND 41 for 22 yards.
The Replay Assistant challenged the pass completion ruling, and the play was Upheld.
21 1 2-7-IND 47 (4:46) (Shotgun) D.Garrard pass short right to M.Thomas pushed ob at IND 26 for 21 yards
(A.Johnson).

19 1 2-7-IND 42 (1:49) M.Thomas right end to IND 23 for 19 yards (M.Bullitt; A.Bethea). IND-M.Bullitt was injured
during the play. His return is Probable.

18 2 2-3-JAX 18 (6:57) (Shotgun) D.Garrard pass short right to M.Thomas to JAX 36 for 18 yards (M.Bullitt).
15 3 1-10-IND 15 (4:42) D.Garrard pass short middle to M.Lewis for 15 yards, TOUCHDOWN.
14 1 2-8-IND 21 (:42) M.Jones-Drew up the middle to IND 7 for 14 yards (K.Hayden; A.Bethea).
13 3 3-4-IND 43 (7:06) D.Garrard pass short left to M.Thomas to IND 30 for 13 yards (P.Wheeler).
10 3 1-10-JAX 17 (14:56) M.Jones-Drew up the middle to JAX 27 for 10 yards (M.Bullitt).
Touchdown Scoring Information Offense Defense Special Teams
VISITOR: Indianapolis Colts 4 0 0

HOME: Jacksonville Jaguars 4 0 0



